

LAC No.339/19

16.08.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, counsel for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2.

Counsel for petitioner submits that he has sent the amended memo of parties on the official E-mail ID of this court. Reader is directed to check the same and place it on record, if available.

No PW present.

Counsel for the petitioner and R-1 submit that the leading matter is pending and request for adjournment. As requested, matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 24.01.2022.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/16.08.2021